
 
 
 
 
  

 

  

 

 

 
2021-2022 CALIFORNIA CHAPTER COMMITTEE CHAIR LIST 

 
Audit 
Dorothy Bell, ARA 
375 Douglas Fir Drive 
Reno, NV  89511 
(775) 560-0600 
Email:  lazyjy@sbcglobal.net 
 
Bylaws & Government Relations 
John Maus, ARA 
Farm Credit West 
440 Pioneer Avenue 
Woodland, CA  95776 
(530) 666-3333 
FAX  (530) 662-9034 
Email:  john.maus@farmcreditwest.com 
 
Continuing Education 
Appraisal 
Melissa Sandlin, ARA 
American Ag Appraisal 
711 West 19th Street 
Merced, CA  95340 
(209) 626-3216 Cell (209) 401-7282 
Email: msandlin@agloan.com 
 
Farm Management/Consulting 
Vacant 
 
Internal Operations 
Janie Gatzman, ARA 
Gatzman Appraisal 
11433 26 Mile Road 
Oakdale, CA  95361 
(209) 262-8214 
Email:  gatzmanappraisal@gmail.com 
 
Land Values Survey 
Todd Combs, ARA / Co-Chair 
American AgCredit 
206 Palisade Avenue 
Pismo Beach, CA  93449 
(805) 888-7102 
Email: combsappraisal@gmail.com 

 
Land Values Survey, cont. 
Josh Mendrin / Co-Chair 
The Mendrin Group 
5250 N. Palm Ave., Suite 423 
Fresno, CA  93704 
(559) 448-7805 
Email: josh@mendrins.com 
 
Marketing 
Justin Koenigshof 
Farm Credit West 
440 Pioneer Avenue 
Woodland, CA  95776 
(530) 666-3333 
Email: justin.koenigshof@farmcreditwest.com 
 
Meetings: 
Spring Meeting 2022 
Todd Combs, ARA 
American AgCredit 
206 Palisade Avenue 
Pismo Beach, CA  93449 
(805) 888-7102 
Email: combsappraisal@gmail.com 
 
Fall Meeting 2022 
Mike Merkley, ARA 
American AgCredit 
1440 W. Williams Avenue 
Fallon, CA  89406 
(775) 423-3136 Cell (775) 771-4971 
Email: mmerkley@agloan.com 
 
Membership 
Allison Clark, ARA 
American AgCredit, FLCA 
924 East Blanco Road 
Salinas, CA  93901 
(831) 753-1844 
FAX  (831) 424-5117 
Email:  aclark@agloan.com 
 

www.calasfmra.com 
Post Office Box 838   Woodbridge, CA  95258  (209) 368-3672  info@calasfmra.com 
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2021-22 Committee Chairs / Pg 2 
 
Nominating and Long-Range Planning 
Jim Pisani, ARA 
Farm Credit West 
3755 Atherton Road 
Rocklin, CA  95765 
(916) 780-1166 Cell  (916) 521-6063 
Email:  james.pisani@farmcreditwest.com 
 
Newly Accredited / Professional 
Advancement 
Kary Teagle, ARA 
Yosemite Farm Credit, ACA 
1213 13th Street 
Modesto, CA  95354 
(209) 545-7302 
Email:  kdt@yfc.ag 
 
Retired Members 
Nat DiBuduo, AFM-Retired 
Alliance Ag Services 
2860 East Omaha 
Fresno, CA  93720 
(559) 240-2277 
Email:  nat.dars@gmail.com 
 
Young Professionals Network (YPN) 
Sarah Baskins 
AgIS Property Management 
P.O. Box 1332 
Turlock, CA  95381 
(209) 485-2193 
Email:  sbaskins@agiscapital.com 
 
 
FOUNDATION COMMITTEE 
Scholarships 
Julie Rose Gonsalves 
Correia-Xavier, Inc. 
6435 N. Palm, Suite 106 
Fresno, CA  93704 
(559) 244-7474 ext. 101 
FAX  (559) 277-7479 
Email:  Julie@c-x.com 
 
NATIONAL OFFICE 
American Society of Farm Managers and Rural 
Appraisers 
720 S. Colorado Blvd., Suite 360-S 
Glendale, CO  80246 
(303) 758-3513 
FAX (303) 758-0190 
www.asfmra.org 
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